CITY OF IOWA COLONY RESOLUTION NO. ____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS, DETERMINING AND CASTING VOTES FOR THE CANIDATES FOR POSITIONS ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BRAZORIA COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the official ballot containing the names of the duly nominated candidates for the Board of Directors of the Brazoria County Appraisal District has been received from the Chief Appraiser of the Brazoria County Appraisal District; and

WHEREAS, the City of Iowa Colony does hereby determine and cast its votes for the candidates for the Board of Directors of the Brazoria County Appraisal District as follows:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS:

CITY OF IONA COLONY

THAT the City of Iowa Colony wishes to cast its votes thereon.

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS 20th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2023.

	CITY OF IOWA COLONY
ATTEST:	Wil Kennedy, Mayor
Kayleen Rosser, City Secretary	